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       Tariff Control No: ___________ 
 
July 03, 2014 
 
 
Filing Clerk 
Public Utility Commission of Texas  
1701 N. Congress 
Austin, TX  78711-3326 
 
Dear Filing Clerk: 
 
Re: Tariff filing of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Texas pursuant to PURA § 

65.152(a)(1)  
 
Attached for filing are the original and five copies of the following tariff sheets for Southwestern Bell 
Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Texas.  With this filing AT&T Texas is increasing rates for select 
Business Optional Calling Plans.  Customers were notified of these changes. 
 

Tariff Section Sheet/Revision 
Long Distance MTS Tariff    3 Sheet 2, Revision 14 
Long Distance MTS Tariff    3 Sheet 2.1, Revision 16 
Long Distance MTS Tariff    3 Sheet 3.1, Revision 19 
 
These tariff sheets have an effective date of July 3, 2014. 
 
Acknowledgement and date of receipt of this filing are requested.  Attached for this purpose is a 
duplicate letter with the attachment.  Please call me at (512) 457-2270 if there are any questions 
regarding this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Emily Steele 
Area Manager – Regulatory Relations 
(512) 457-2270 Office 
(512) 870-1397 Fax 
 

 
Attachments 
 
cc: Public Counsel, Office of Public Utility Counsel 



President - Texas LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF 
AT&T Texas Section: 3 
Dallas, Texas Sheet: 2 
Issued: July 3, 2014 Revision: 14 
Effective: July 3, 2014 Replacing: 13 
 

 

  

OPTIONAL CALLING PLAN 
TA SOP 

 

2. Optional Calling Plan - Descriptions 
 

2.1 Business Optional Calling Plans 
 

2.1.1 Business customers in the State of Texas will have the option of 
subscribing to one of six intraLATA long distance discount plans. 

 

The Business Optional Calling Plan discounts will apply to 
qualified usage placed during all time periods, as follows: 

 

Option (A) – Business{2} 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $6.94 per month.  
For the $6.94 monthly rate the business customer who selects this 
option will receive a 10% discount on qualified usage. 
 
Option (B) – Business{2} 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $18.50 per month.  
For the $18.50 monthly rate the business customer who selects this 
option will receive a 15% discount on qualified usage. 

 

Option (C) – Business{1} 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $46.26 per month.  
For the $46.26 monthly rate the business customer who selects this 
option will receive a 20% discount on qualified usage. 
 
Option (D) – Business{2} 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $8.40 per month.  
For the $8.40 monthly rate the business customer who selects this 
option will receive one hour of qualified usage.  Additional 
minutes of qualified usage under this plan will be $0.14 per 
minute. 
 
Option (E) – Business 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $0.00 per month.  
The business customer who selects this option will receive a 10% 
discount on qualified usage.  Available only to customers 
subscribing to either The WORKS, The BASICS or The BizSaver 
packages as set forth in the Call Management Services section of 
the General Exchange Tariff.  Available only to the Company’s local 
exchange customers. 
 
 

{1} This Option is obsolete for business customers, except for existing  
    installations at existing locations for existing business customers who 
    subscribed prior to September 30, 2011. 
{2} This Option is obsolete for business customers, except for existing  
    installations at existing locations for existing business customers who 
    subscribed prior to March 31, 2012.
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President - Texas LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF 
AT&T Texas Section: 3 
Dallas, Texas Sheet: 2.1 
Issued: July 3, 2014 Revision: 16 
Effective: July 3, 2014 Replacing: 15 
 

 

 
  

OPTIONAL CALLING PLAN 
TA SOP 

 

2. Optional Calling Plan - Descriptions (cont'd) 
 
2.1 Business Optional Calling Plans (cont'd) 

 
2.1.1 (cont'd) 

 
Option (F) – Business{1} 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $69.28 per line for 
each designated telephone number.  For this $69.28 monthly rate the 
customer who selects this option will receive unlimited calling to 
the designated number within the subscribing customer’s LATA.  
 
Option (G) – Business{1} 
 
Single Rate Option: This option allows subscribers to pay a 
monthly recurring rate of $11.45 and receive all of their usage 
for $0.09 per minute.  Time of day and holiday discounts are not 
applicable to the monthly rate or the per minute rate.  This 
option is available to one (1) to five (5) line business customers 
at the same location who agree to commit to the service period of 
twelve (12) months.  Customers who decide to discontinue the plan 
prior to the end of their term will be obligated to pay the 
monthly recurring charge for the remainder of the term. 

 
2.2 Residence Optional Calling Plans 

 
2.2.1 Residential customers in the State of Texas will have the option 

of subscribing to one of six intraLATA long distance discount 
plans. 

 
The residential Optional Calling Plan discounts will apply to 
qualified usage placed during all time periods. 

 
Option (A) - Residence 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $13.00 per month.  
For the $13.00 monthly rate the residential customer who selects 
this option will receive a 15% discount on qualified usage. 
 
Option (B) - Residence 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $20.00 per month.  
For the $20.00 monthly rate the residential customer who selects 
this option will receive one hour of qualified usage.  Additional 
minutes of qualified usage under this plan will be $0.15 per 
minute. 
 
Option (C) – Residence 
 
The basic monthly rate for this service will be $12.00 per month.  
The residential customer who selects this option will receive a 
10% discount on qualified usage.  Available only to customers 
subscribing to either The WORKS, The BASICS, or The BizSaver 
packages as set forth in the Call Management Services section of 
the General Exchange Tariff.  Available only to the Company’s 
local exchange customers. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

{1} This Option is obsolete for business customers, except for existing  
    installations at existing locations for existing business customers who 
    subscribed prior to March 31, 2012. 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 



President - Texas LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF 
AT&T Texas Section: 3 
Dallas, Texas Sheet: 3.1 
Issued: July 3, 2014 Revision: 19 
Effective: July 3, 2014 Replacing: 16 
 

 

 
  

OPTIONAL CALLING PLAN 
TX-05-119 

 

3. Rates (cont’d) 
 
3.2 Rates and Discounts 

 
3.2.1 A summarization of Optional Calling Plans follow: 

 
3.2.2 Business {1} 

 
Business (Applicable All Times of Day) 

 

 

Option (A){9} 
Option (B){9} 
Option (C){8} 
Option (D){2}{9} 
 
 
 
Option (E){3} 
Option (F){9} 
 
Option (G){9} 

$ 6.94/month - (10% discount) 
18.50/month - (15% discount) 
46.26/month - (20% discount) 
8.40/month - (one hour of usage with 

additional minute rated at 
$0.14 per minute of use 
basis) 

0.00/month - (10% discount) 
69.28/month - (unlimited to designated 

number within LATA) 
11.45/month - ($0.09/minute of use) 

 

 
3.2.3 Residence Rates {1} 

 
Residence (Applicable All Times of Day) 

 

 

Option (A){5} 
Option (B){2}{5} 
 
 
 
Option (C){3}{6} 
Option (D){6} 
Option (E){4}{7} 
 
 
 

$13.00/month - (15% discount) 
20.00/month - (One hour of usage with 

 each additional minute 
rated at $0.15 per minute 
of use basis) 

12.00/month - (10% discount) 
8.00/month - (All minutes rated at $0.10)
7.00/month - (All minutes rated at $0.10)

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

(I) 
(I) 
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(I) 

(I) 


